
JCCCAT (21 ) 1461 -1 552 (1 990) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 21 
1990 

CONTENTS 

1461 y-Peroxox-y-oxo-bis[bis(trimethylsilylmethyl)tin]: The First Structurally Characterised Main-group Metal q2-Peroxide, a 
Christine J. Cardin, David J. Cardin, Michael M. Devereux, Maire A. Convery 

1462 A tvzangulo-Triplatinum Cluster with no Bridging Atom: The Structure of [Pt3(2,6-MeZC6H3NC)2(pPh2PCH2PPh2)3]2t 

1464 Unusual Displacements accompanying Anionic Additions to Conjugated Enynes 

1466 A Dinuclear Iridium Aryldiazenide Complex with a p2-q2-N,N’ Bridge. Synthesis of [(C5Me5)21r2(C0)z(pz-q2- 

Formal Tin Analogue of an Ozonide 

Arleen M. Bradford, Nicholas C. Payne, Richard J. Puddephatt, Dong-Sheng Yang, Todd B. Marder 

Chandler, Michelle Evans, Alejandro Santillan 

NNC6H40Me)][BF4] from [(C5Me5)Ir(C2I&)(N2C6H40Me)][BF4] 
Sutton 

Kiyotomi Kaneda, Shigeru Haruna, Toshinobu Imanaka, Keiji Kawamoto 

Flavanones 

Derivatives ( Y S - C ~ M ~ ~ ) ~ T ~ R ( C I )  

Eaborn, Abraha Habtemariam, J. David Smith 

A. Miguel-Garcia, Peter M. Maitlis 

Sargeson 

Craig D. Williams 

Mo(NMez)4 and M O ~ ( N M ~ ~ ) ~  

Kuramoto, Jeff C. Michaelson, A. J. McEvoy, Michael Gratzel 

Spectroscopy 

Bonneau, Charles W. Jefford 

Polycyclic P-to-M Coordination 

Labelling of DNA 

secoartemisinin 

Molecules for Nonlinear Optics: Crystal and Molecular Structures of E - P ~ - C H = C H - B ( ~ ~ S ) ~ ,  E-4-MeO-C6H4-CH=CH- 
B ( r n e ~ ) ~ ,  and E-Ph2P-CH=CH-B(mes)2 [mes = 2,4,6-Me3C6H2] 
D. Williams, Stewart K. Kurtz, Lap-Tek Cheng 

Yamamoto, Shin Irie, Tomohiro Arase, Shigeo Kohmoto, Kazutoshi Yamada 

B. S. Thyagarajan, Richard A. 

Frederick W. B. Einstein, Xiaoqian Yan, Derek 

1467 Ruthenium-catalysed Oxidative Cleavage Reaction of Carbon-Carbon Double Bonds Using Molecular Oxygen 

1469 Mercury(r1) Trifluoroacetate-mediated Transformation of 3-Bromo-1-phenylprop-2-ynyl Aryl Ethers; a Novel Synthesis of 

1470 Lead Dichloride: a Mild Reagent for the Oxidation of Tervalent Titanium Compounds (q5-CsMe5)2TiR to Monochloride 

1471 Reactions at Functional Silicon Centres in Compounds Containing Carbon-Zinc Bonds 

1472 Activation of Ring Methyls in Pentamethylcyclopentadienyliridium(IIr); New Routes to Functionalised Complexes 

1473 A New Strategy for the Metal Template Synthesis of Organic Metal Ion Cages 

1475 Catalytic Conversion of Ally1 Alcohol to Acetone over the Zeolite H-ZSM-3 

1477 Structure Sensitivity for Ethene Dimerization, Homologation and Metathesis on Si02-supported Catalysts derived from 

1478 Modification of Growth Rate and Structure of Electropolymerised Aniline by Sodium Polyvinyl Sulphonate Noriyuki 

1480 Characterization of A1NbO4 and Vanadium Oxide Catalysts supported on A1NbO4 by Z7Al and 51V Solid State NMR 

1482 Detection of Carbonyl Oxide from Singlet p-Nitrophenylchlorocarbene and Oxygen Michael T. H. Liu, Roland 

1484 A New Type of Polycyclophosphidochromium Cluster, [(Cp)Cr(CO)2]sP10 (Cp = q5-C5Hs). First Observation of 

1485 Bis-9-acridinyl Derivative Containing a Viologen Linker Chain: Electrochemically Active Intercalator for Reversible 

1487 Tricyclic Analogues of Artemisinin: Synthesis and Antimalarial Activity of (+)-4,5-Secoartemisinin and (-)-5-Nor-4,5- 

1489 Three Coordinate Phosphorus and Boron as m-Donor and x-Acceptor Moieties Respectively. in Conjugated Organic 

R. Sankara Subramanian, K. K. Balasubramanian 

Gerrit A. Luinstra, Jan H. Teuben 
Franklin Aigbirhio, Colin 

Jesus 

Arthur Hohn, Rodney J. Geue, Alan M. 

Graham J. Hutchings, Darren F. Lee, 

Quan Zhuang, Katsumi Tanaka, Masaru Ichikawa 

P. G. Pries de Oliveira, F. Lefebvre, J. G. Eon, J. C. Volta 

Lai Yoong Goh, Richard C. S. Wong, Ekkehard Sinn 

Shigeori Takenaka, Toshihiro Ihara, Makoto Takagi 

Mitchell A. Avery, Wesley K. M. Chong, James E. Bupp 

Zheng Yuan, Nicholas J. Taylor, Todd B. Marder, Ian 

1492 Intramolecular Oxidative Cyclisation of 5-Stannyl-1.3-pentanediol Derivatives with Lead Tetra-acetate Makoto 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1990 
1494 Triplet Excitons in Isolated TCNQ. - Dimers (TCNQ = tetracyanoquinodimethane) 

1495 Butadiene Iron-tricarbonyl Liquid Crystal Complexes 
1497 Synthesis of Phospholipids using an Inverse Phosphite Triester Approach Normand Hebert, George Just 
1498 Preparation, Crystal and Molecular Structure of a Hydrocarbon Soluble, Volatile 0x0-alkoxide of Barium: 

1500 Synthesis of myo-Inositol 1-Phosphorothioate 4,5-Bisphosphate: Preparation of a Fluorescently Labelled myo-Inositol 

1502 Two-dimensional Tritium-Proton Nuclear Overhauser Effects in Proteins 

1503 Enantiospecific Route to C,D Ring System of Steroids 
1505 Efficient Photo-induced Electron Transfer Methodology for Dual Epimerization of Diels-Alder endo Adducts to ex0 

Bipin Pandey, Pramod V. Dalvi, Asawari A. Athawale, Bhagyashree G. Pant, Prakash P. Kewale 
1506 Autocatalysis and Free Radical Mechanism in a Ruthenium Cluster Catalysed Hydrogen Transfer Reaction Sumit 

1508 Intramolecular 1,3-Dipolar Cycloaddition of a Nitrone Derived from 3-@Allyl-~-( +)-glucose: an Expedient Synthesis of a 

1509 A Cucurbituril-based Molecular Switch William L. Mock, John Pierpont 
1511 One-step Formation of Methyl Acetate with Methanol used as the Sole Source and Catalysis by RuW3-P Cluster 

1512 On the Putative Role of Some Norcorrins in the Biosynthesis of Cobyrinic Acid 

1514 Biosynthesis of Vitamin B12: Does 51-Norcobyrinic Acid or 151-Norcobyrinic Acid Act as a Precursor of Cobyrinic 

1516 Convergent, Stereocontrolled Routes to Hydroxylated Tricyclic Systems: A New Annulation of 2-Cyclohexen-1-one 

1518 The Biosynthesis of the Tryptophan-derived Mould Metabolites Roquefortine and Aszonalenin 

1520 Aruchno-2-Gallatetraborane( lo), H2GaB3H8: Synthesis, Properties and Structure of the Gaseous Molecules as determined 

1521 One-pot Synthesis of Pyrrolizidine and Amino Acid Derivatives from Diallyl Amines 

1523 A Tetrahedral Osmyl Thiosulphato Complex: the X-Ray Crystal Structure of (Bun4N)2[0sO2(S203)2] 

1524 Nucleophilic Attack by 0 or N upon Reaction of Chloromethylplatinum(1~) Phosphine Complexes with MeOH- 

Martin C. Grossel, Francis A. 
Evans, Joseph A. Hriljac, Keith Prout, Simon C. Wes.i.1 

L. Ziminski, J. MalthCte 

H4B%( C ~ ~ - O ) ( O C H ~ C H ~ O C H & ~  

1,4,5-Trisphosphate Analogue 

G. Williams 

Kenneth G. Caulton, Malcolm H. Chisholm, Simon R. Drake, John C. Huffman 

Dethard Lampe, Barry V. L. Potter 
Thomas M. O’Connell, John T. Gerig, Phillip 

J. Andrew Clase, Thomas Money 

Isomers 

Bhaduri, Doble Mukesh, Krishna Sharma 

Chiral Oxepane Derivative Anup Bhattacharjya, Partha Chattopadhyay, Andrew T. McPhail, Donald R. McPhail 

Complexes Sumio Shinoda, Tetsu Yamakawa 

Duilio Arigoni 

Acid? 

Charles M. Marson, David W. M. Benzies, Adrian D. Hobson, Harry Adams, Neil A. Bailey 

M. Harrison, H. Maxine Lamont 

by Electron Diffraction 

Foubelo, Rosario Gonzailez, Francisco J. Faiianais, Miguel Yus 

Edwards, William P. Griffith, David J. Williams 

Me2NCH(OMe),; X-Ray Structure of [(Ph2PCH2CH2PPh2)Pt(CH2)2NMe2]+PFg 
Alan J. McAlees 

Immobilization of Ligands Stefan Lofib, Bo Johnsson 

Maeda, Yasunori Tsuzaki, Koji Nakano, Makoto Takagi 

Koermer 

Nolen, Andrea Allocco, Jim Vitarius, Karen McSorley 

Jan Kulka, Cornelius Nussbaumer, 

Ingeborg Grgurina, Sheetal Handa, George Weaver, Philip A. Cole, Alan R. Battersby 

Balkrishen Bhat, David 

Colin R. Pulham, Anthony J. Downs, David W. H. Rankin, Heather E. Robertson 
Josd Barluenga, Francisco 

Catherine F. 

Robert McCrindle, George Ferguson, 

1526 A Novel Hydrogel Matrix on Gold Surfaces in Surface Plasmon Resonance Sensors for Fast and Efficient Covalent 

1529 Biomembrane-mimetic Ion Sensors based on Multiphase Material containing Synthetic Polypetide as Sensitizer 

1531 Luminescent Probes of Acidity in Heterogeneous Catalysts 

1532 Mannich Reaction of Carbonyl Compounds via Boron Enolates and N ,  N ,  N’, N‘-Tetramethyldiaminomethane 

1533 Relative Stabilities of Isomeric Chlorine-substituted Carbocations: The C2H4Cl+ Cation 
1535 Facile Syntheses of the Metallacyclic Rings P w ,  Pt-N-P-N and W N ;  Crystal Structures of [bt{CH(COPh)- 

m H ( C O P h ) } ( P P h 3 ) 2 ]  and [h{C(C02Me)=C(C02Me)NHS(0)2hH}(PMePh2)2] 
Simon Mason, Mark R. Moore, John Fawcett, David R. Russell 

1538 Ring Cleavage Reaction based on Intermolecular Aldol Condensation 
Takayoshi Yamamoto, Hiroshi Suemune, Kiyoshi Sakai 

1539 The Mechanism of Ethylene Loss from the Oxonium Ion CH3CH2+0=CHCH2CH3 
1541 Bis(2,4-di-t-butyl-~4-1,3-diphosphacyclobutadiene)nickel 

1543 Synthesis of Lysergic Acid Derivatives by Triple Radical Cyclisation 
1544 Concise Enantio- and Stereo-controlled Synthesis of (+)-Equilenin using Chiral Cyclopentadienone Synthon 

1547 Synthesis of New Carbocyclic Analogues of 3’-Azido- and 3 ’-Amino-2’ ,3’-dideoxynucleosides 

Mizuo 

Peter Szedlacsek, Steven L. Suib, Michel Deeba, Gerald S. 

Ernest G. 

Charles H. Reynolds 

Raymond D. W. Kemmitt, 

- 
Shinji Nagumo, Aki Matsukuma, Fumiko Inoue, 

Richard D. Bowen, Peter J. Derrick 
Thomas Wettling, Gotthelf Wolmershauser, Paul Binger, 

Manfred Regitz 
David E. Cladingboel, Philip J. Parsons 

Seiichi 
Takano, Kohei Inomata, Kunio Ogasawara 

Walter A. Szarek 
Lucjan J. J. Hronowski, 

1: 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1990 

1548 Peptide Synthesis Mediated by Immobilized and Viable Baker’s Yeast in Reverse Micelles: Synthesis of Leucine 

1550 Intramolecular Cyclopropane Formation by Insertion of an Iron-Carbene Species into a C-H Bond Vikonique 
Enkephalin Analogues 

Guerchais, Sourisak Sinbandhit 

N. W. Fadnavis, A. Deshpande, S. Chauhan, U. T. Bhalerao 

Corrigendum 

La2-,A‘,Cu1-,B’,04 
1552 Role of Valency of Copper in the Direct Decomposition of Nitrogen Monoxide over Well Characterized 

Hiroyuki Yasuda, Noritaka Mizuno, Makoto Misono 

AUTHOR INDEX 

Adams, Harry, 1516 
Aigbirhio, Franklin, 1471 
Allocco, Andrea, 1532 
Arase, Tomohiro, 1492 
Arigoni, Duilio, 1512 
Athawale, Asawari A., 1505 
Avery, Mitchell A., 1487 
Bailey, Neil A., 1516 
Balasubramanian, K. K., 1469 
Barluenga, JosC, 1521 
Battersby, Alan R., 1514 
Benzies, David W. M., 1516 
Bhaduri, Sumit, 1506 
Bhalerao, U. T., 1548 
Bhat, Balkrishen, 1518 
Bhattacharjya, Anup, 1508 
Binger, Paul, 1541 
Bonneau, Roland, 1482 
Bowen, Richard D.,  1539 
Bradford, Arleen M., 1462 
Bupp, James E.,  1487 
Cardin, Christine J., 1461 
Cardin, David J. ,  1461 
Caulton, Kenneth G., 1498 
Chandler, Richard A., 1464 
Chattopadhyay, Partha, 1508 
Chauhan. S., 1548 
Cheng, Lap-Tek, 1489 
Chisholm, Malcolm H., 1498 
Chong, Wesley K. M.,  1487 
Cladingboel, David E., 1543 
Clase, J .  Andrew, 1503 
Cole. Philip A., 1514 
Convery, Maire A., 1461 
Dalvi, Pramod V., 1505 
Deeba, Michel, 1531 
Derrick, Peter J., 1539 
Deshpande, A., 1548 
Devereux, Michael M., 1461 
Downs, Anthony J., 1520 
Drake, Simon R., 1498 
Eaborn, Colin, 1471 
Edwards, Catherine F., 1523 
Einstein, Frederick W. B . , 

Eon, J. G., 1480 
Evans, Francis A., 1494 

1466 

Evans, Michelle, 1464 
Fadnavis, N. W., 1548 
Faiianas, Francisco J., 1521 
Fawcett, John, 1535 
Ferguson, George, 1524 
Foubelo, Francisco, 1521 
Gerig, John T., 1502 
Geue, Rodney J., 1473 
Goh, Lai Yoong, 1484 
Gonzalez, Rosario, 1521 
Gratzel, Michael, 1478 
Grgurina, Ingeborg, 1514 
Griffith, William P., 1523 
Grossel, Martin C., 1494 
Guerchais, VCronique, 1550 
Habtemariam, Abraha, 1471 
Handa, Sheetal, 1514 
Harrison, David M., 1518 
Haruna, Shigeru, 1467 
HCbert, Normand, 1497 
Hobson, Adrian D., 1516 
Hohn, Arthur, 1473 
Hriljac, Joseph A., 1494 
Hronowski, Lucjan J. J., 1547 
Huffman, John C., 1498 
Hutchings, Graham J., 1475 
Ichikawa, Masaru, 1477 
Ihara, Toshihiro, 1485 
Imanaka, Toshinobu, 1467 
Inomata, Kohei, 1544 
Inoue, Fumiko, 1538 
Irie, Shin, 1492 
Jefford, Charles W., 1482 
Johnson, Bo, 1526 
Just, George, 1497 
Kaneda, Kiyotomi, 1467 
Kawamoto, Keiji, 1467 
Kemmitt, Raymond D. W., 

Kewale, Prakash P., 1505 
Koermer, Gerald S., 1531 
Kohmoto, Shigeo, 1492 
Kulka, Jan, 1512 
Kuramoto, Nonyuki, 1478 
Kurtz, Stewart K., 1489 
Lamont, H. Maxine, 1518 
Lampe, Dethard, 1500 

1535 

Lee, Darren F., 1475 
Lefebvre, F., 1480 
Liu, Michael T. H.,  1482 
Liifhs, Stefan, 1526 
Luinstra, Gerrit A., 1470 
McAlees, Alan J., 1524 
McCrindle, Robert, 1524 
McEvoy , A. J., 1478 
McPhail, Andrew T., 1508 
McPhail, Donald R., 1508 
McSorley, Karen, 1532 
Maeda, Mizuo, 1529 
Maitlis, Peter M., 1472 
MalthCte, J., 1495 
Marder, Todd B., 1462, 1489 
Marson, Charles M., 1516 
Mason, Simon, 1535 
Matsukuma, Aki, 1538 
Michaelson, Jeff C., 1478 
Miguel-Garcia, Jesus A., 1472 
Misono, Makoto, 1552 
Mizuno, Noritaka, 1552 
Mock, William L., 1509 
Money, Thomas, 1503 
Moore, Mark R., 1535 
Mukesh, Doble, 1506 
Nagumo, Shinji, 1538 
Nakano, Koji, 1529 
Nolen, Ernest G., 1532 
Nussbaumer, Cornelius, 1512 
O’Connell, Thomas M., 1502 
Ogasawara, Kunio, 1544 
Pandey, Bipin, 1505 
Pant, Bhagyashree G., 1505 
Parsons, Philip J., 1543 
Payne , Nicholas C., 1462 
Pierpont, John, 1509 
Potter, Barry V. L., 1500 
Pries de Oliveira, P. G., 1480 
Prout, Keith, 1494 
Puddephatt, Richard J . ,  1462 
Pulham, Colin R., 1520 
Rankin, David W. H., 1520 
Regitz, Manfred, 1541 
Reynolds, Charles H.,  1533 
Robertson, Heather E., 1520 
Russell. David R.,  1535 

Sakai, Kiyoshi, 1538 
Santillan, Alejandro, 1464 
Sargeson, Alan M., 1473 
Sharma, Krishna, 1506 
Shinoda, Sumio, 1511 
Sinbandhit, Sourisak, 1550 
Sinn, Ekkehard, 1484 
Smith, J .  David, 1471 
Subramanian, R. Sankara, 

Suemune, Hiroshi, 1538 
Suib, Steven L., 1531 
Sutton, Derek, 1466 
Szarek, Walter A.,  1547 
Szedlacsek, Peter, 1531 
Takagi, Makoto, 1485, 1529 
Takano, Seiichi, 1544 
Takenaka, Shigeori, 1485 
Tanaka, Katsumi. 1477 
Taylor, Nicholas J. ,  1489 
Teuben, Jan H.,  1470 
Thyagarajan, B. S., 1464 
Tsuzaki, Yasunori, 1529 
Vitarius, Jim, 1532 
Volta, J. C., 1480 
Weaver, George. 1514 
Weston. Simon C.. 1494 
Wettling, Thomas, 1541 
Williams, Craig D., 1475 
Williams, David J., 1523 
Williams, Ian D., 1489 
Williams, Phillip G., 1502 
Wolmershauser , Gotthelf, 

Wong, Richard C. S., 1484 
Yamada, Kazutoshi, 1492 
Yamakawa, Tetsu, 1511 
Yamamoto, Makoto. 1492 
Yamamoto, Takayoshi, 1538 
Yan, Xiaoqian, 1466 
Yang, Dong-Sheng, 1462 
Yasuda, Hiroyuki, 1552 
Yuan, Zheng, 1489 
Yus, Miguel. 1521 
Zhuang, Quan, 1477 
Ziminski, L., 1495 

1469 

1541 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1990 
... 
111 



RSC JOURNALS 

Submission of ChemDraw structure diagrams on disk 

As an experiment, the Society’s Publications Production Department is willing to receive 
ChemDraw-produced structure diagrams, reaction schemes, etc., on disk, provided that 
the data files are supplied in the appropriate format. To facilitate this, the Society will 
provide, on request, a 3.5” Macintosh diskette containing the preference files and column 
guides appropriate for producing suitable output with ChemDraw version 2.1.3. Authors 
wishing to take advantage of this arrangement will be advised to copy these files to their 
own storage media (diskette or hard disk) for future use. No guarantee can be given that 
structures produced in this way will be used in the journals as submitted, but it is expected 
that this route will minimise duplication of the efforts of authors and production staff. 
To obtain a copy of the diskette, contact Alan McNaught (Manager, Journals) at the 
Society’s Cambridge office. 

The preference settings to be used are as specified in the reproduction of the ChemDraw 
preference screen below. The page setup for preparation of drawings and printing should be 
60%. Single column (8.3 x 22.8 cm) layout is preferred, for flexibility; however, double 
column (17.1 x 22.8 cm) is acceptable. 

11 Preferences C Cancel 1 I Temporaru I I(-l) 
Preferred U n i t s  

0 inches 0 cm @ points 

F ixedLength 118pt  I 
Bold Width 

Line Width 

To I era n ce 

Marg in Width 

Hash Spacing 

Chain Angle degrees 

Bond Spacing % o f  length 
~ ~~ 

New Captions 
Font[ Heluetica I 
Size 

0 Bold 0 Outline 
0 I ta l ic  0 Shadow 

Underline [7 Formula 

Labels 
Font[ Heluetica 

Size [q 
Bold c] Outline 
0 I ta l ic  0 Shadow 
[7 Underline 

_ _ _ ~ ~  ~ 

Fractional Character Widths 
Include Footer Postscript Atom Labels 
Include ChemDraw Laser Prep in Clipboard 
Include Postscript commands in Clipboard 
Fixed lengths  Enabled a t  Startup 
Fixed Angles Enabled a t  Startup 
0 Show 35mm Slide Boundary Guides 




